

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 13788/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SA No. 657/2008

HAKIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR STATE PROJECT OFFICER & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Tiger Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Manmeet Singh,Adv.  
Ms.Rizwana,Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLet this matter be adjourned till 19.10.2009, to enable the  
petitioner to file evidence of his having joined or having made an  
effort to join at his new place of posting at Kathumari.(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master