

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27329/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in SA No.657/2008 dated 31-MAR-09
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HAKIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR STATE PROJECT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner even in
the second call, even though the name of the learned
Advocate-on-Record was flashed over the electronic system.
In such circumstances, we have no option but to dismiss the
special leave petition on the ground of default.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar