

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27329/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in SA No.657/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HAKIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR STATE PROJECT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and since
it is submitted that nobody has entered appearance on behalf of
the respondents, let it be listed for final disposal on 3rd July,
2013, at the top.

Learned advocate on record for the petitioner is directed to
inform the concerned respondents, of this Order, within a week
from date.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)

| | (Juginder Kaur)

| AR-cum-PS

| | Assistant Registrar

|

|