

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27329/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2009
in SA No. 657/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

HAKIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR STATE PROJECT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 03/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Md.Taiyab Khan, Adv.
Mr.Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the official respondents
states that in compliance of the directions issued by this Court on
28.02.2014, an order dated 27.09.2014 has been passed by the Basic
Education Officer, Agra and that the same has been communicated to
the applicant-petitioner by registered post. A copy thereof has
been furnished to the counsel for the petitioner in Court today.

In view of the above, the instant application has been
rendered infructuous and is disposed of as such.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

